

SLP(Crl.)No. 1126-1128 OF 2003  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1126-1128/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2003 in CRLMP 2040/03  
to 2042/03 in CRLA 1858/02 to 1860/02 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. THAKKSHINAMURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay )  
(With Office Report )

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. R. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, ASG.  
`Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has today given particulars of the immovable properties worth Rs.48,50,400.00 which are prepared to give a security towards the fine amount. Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to ascertain the correctness of the information given by the petitioner.  
Adjourned by four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
Court Master

(PREM PRAKASH)  
Court Master